
STATE PUBLIC SCHOOL, SHAHKOT 
ACTIVITY CALENDAR (Session 2025-26) 

 

Date Day Activities Classes Department 

APRIL - 2025 

03.04.2025 Thursday New Session Begin Nur-XII  

07.04.2025 Monday Health Day Celebration Nur-XII Science Dept. 

12.04.2025 Saturday Baisakhi Celebration (Yellow Day) 
Calligraphy Activity 

Nur-XII 
III-XII 

Punjabi Dept. 
English Dept. 

22.04.2025 Tuesday Earth Day Rally III-XII S.St. Dept. 

26.04.2025 Saturday Balloon Balance Activity 
Foundation Day Celebration 
Investiture Ceremony 
Game of month- Cricket 

Nur-II 
 
III-XII 
 

 
Sports Dept. 

30.04.2025 Wednesday Labour Day (Special Assembly) Nur-XII  

May - 2025 

09.05.2025 Friday Mother’s Day Celebration 
Crown Making Activity  
DIY Paper Flower Bouquet Activity 
Hindi Poem Recitation 
Card Making Activity 

 
Nur-UKG 
I-II 
III-XII 

Art Dept. 
Hindi Dept. 

17.05.2025 Saturday Direction Hunt Activity 
Quiz Competition 
Group Song, Orchestra 

Nur-II 
III-XII 
III-XII 

 
S.St.,Sci Dept. 
Music Dept. 

24.05.2025 Saturday MoldAnd Create Activity 
News Reading Activity(English) 
Debate Competition (Punjabi) 

Nur-II 
III-V 
VI-XII 

 
Punjabi Dept. 
English Dept. 

31.05.2025 Saturday Self-Hygiene Activity 
Health Seminar 
Summer Precaution 
Model Making (Science) 
Game of the Month-Volleyball 

Nur-II 
III- XII 
 
 

 
Science Dept. 
 

JULY– 2025 

07.07.2025 Monday School Reopen 
After Summer Vacation 

Nur-XII  

12.07.2025 Saturday Vegetable Impression Activity 
Spell Bee Activity 

Nur-UKG 
I-XII 

 
English Dept. 

18.07.2025 Friday Tree Plantation Day Nur-XII  

19.07.2025 Saturday Self-Introduction Activity 
PPT Competition 
Maths Origami 
Digital Painting 

Nur-II 
VI-XII 
III-XII 
III-V 

 
Computer Dept. 
Math’s Dept. 

26.07.2025 Saturday Tie and Laces Activity 
Declamation (Hindi, Punjabi) 
Story Telling (Hindi) 
(Game of the Month Chess) 

Nur-II 
VI-XII 
III-V 

 
Hindi & Punjabi 
Dept. 

AUGUST – 2025 

02.08.2025 Saturday Pinching Sand Activity 
Drawing Competition 
Poster Making 

Nur-II 
III-V 
VI-VIII 

 
Art Dept. 
 



Slogan Writing 
Declamation (English) 

IX-XII 
VI-XII 

English Dept. 

14.08.2025 Thursday Fancy Dress Competition 
Story telling on patriotism 

Nur-UKG 
I-II 

 

15.08.2025 Friday Independence Day Celebration 
Dance Competition 
(Game of the Month – Table Tennis) 

III-XII  
Dance Dept. 

18.08.2025 Monday Janamashtami  Nur-II  

SEPTEMBER - 2025 

04.09.2025 Friday Teachers Day Celebration Nur-XII  

OCTOBER - 2025 

10.10.2025 Friday Poem Recitation 
Skit Competition 
One Act Play 
 

Nur-II 
III-V 
VI-XII 
 

 
English & Hindi 
Dept. 

15.10.2025 Wednesday Diya Decoration Activity 
Candle Decoration 
Toran making 
Rangoli Competition 

Nur-II 
III-XII 

 
Art Dept. 

17.10.2025 Friday Junior Athletic Meet Nur-II  

18.10.2025 Saturday Senior Athletic Meet III-XII  

25.10.2025 Saturday Quiz Competition 
Story Telling (Punjabi) 
English Debate 
Game of the month - Athletics 

Nur-II 
III-V 
VI-XII 
 

 
English Dept. 
Punjabi Dept. 

NOVEMBER – 2025 

04.11.2025 Tuesday Special Assembly (Guru Nanak DevJi 
Birth Anniversary) 

III-XII  

14.11.2025 Friday Children Day Celebration Nur-XII SPS Team 

15.11.2025 Saturday Annual Function Nur – XII  

25.11.2025 Tuesday Sharing Activity 
Rhyming words Activity 
Creative Writing 

Nur-UKG 
I-II 
III-XII 
 

 
 
Lang. Dept. 

29.11.2025 Saturday Kiddies Kitchen 
Vegetable/Salad Decoration 
Cooking Without Fire 
Game of the month – Basketball 

Nur-II 
III-V 
VI-XII 
 

 
Science Dept. 

DECEMBER – 2025 

06.12.202 Saturday Story Telling Activity 
Tongue Twister 
Hindi Debate 
 

Nur-II 
III-V 
VI- XII 
 

 
Hindi Dept. 
 

13.12.2025 Saturday Paper Folding 
Math Bingo 
Creative Writing Competition 

Nur-UKG 
I-II 
III- XII 

 
 
Language Dept. 

19.12.2025 Friday Visit to Religious Places Nur-II  

20.12.2002 Saturday Christmas Celebration (Red Day) 
NukkadNatak 

Nur-II 
III-XII 

 
Language Dept. 

22.12.2025 Monday Celebration of Veer BalDiwas 
Exhibhition 

Nur-XII S.St. Dept. 



Game of the month-Football 

JANUARY - 2026 

05.01.2026 Monday School Reopen 
Special Assembly (Guru Gobind Singh 
Ji Birth Anniversary) 

  

10.01.2026 Saturday Picture Recognition Activity 
National Road Safety Activity 

Nur-II 
III-XII 

 
S.St. Dept. 

13.01.2026 Tuesday Lohri Celebration Nur-XII  

17.01.2026 Saturday Flag Making Activity 
DIY Badge Making 
NukkadNatak (Awareness Drive) 

Nur-UKG 
I-II 
III-XII 

 

23.01.2026 Friday BasantPanchami Celebration Nur-II  

26.01.2026 Monday Republic Day Celebration III-XII  

 
Special Weeks 

Sr. No. Dates Week 

1. May 12 to May 17 English Week 

2. May 19 to May 24 Science Week 

3. July 14 to July 19 I.T. Week 

4. July 21 to July 26 Maths Week 

5.  July 28 to Aug 2 Social Science Week 

6.  Aug 4 to Aug 9 Hindi Week 

7. Oct 27 to Nov 1 Punjabi Week 

 
PTM 

 

 

Academic Calendar 2025-26 

Sr. No. Type of Assessment Date/Month 

1. Periodic Assessment – I April-May 

2. Periodic Assessment – II July-August 

3. Term-I 7th September Onwards 

4. Periodic Assessment-III October-December 

5. 1st Pre-Board 7th December Onwards 

6. Periodic Assessment-IV December-January 

7. 2nd Pre-Board 1st January Onwards 

8. Term-II 22nd February Onwards 

 
 

Date Day 

19.04.2025 Saturday 

24.05.2025 Saturday 

23.08.2025 Saturday 

04.10.2025 Saturday 

24.12.2025 Wednesday 

14.02.2026 Saturday 


